## FEES & CHARGES SCHEDULE AND CHARGING DIRECTORIES FROM 2023/24 ONWARDS

Committee: Policy, Resources And Economic Development Service Area: Parking

### **Objectives/rationale of the fee/charge (e.g. Full cost recovery)**

The primary objective of the charge is cost recovery. The level of charge also helps maintain the high level of service provision for the Borough.

### Proposed change in fee/charge from previous year (%)

Chargeable car parks: William Hunter Way, Chatham Way and the Town Hall Car Parks have increased in an effort to release capacity and divert to the multi-storey car park. Note that the 30 mins free parking still remains

### Justification for revised charge (compared to previous year)

Increase reflects the increase to costs for supplying the service and influencing choice of car parks. The charging period is also extended to 24 hours, Monday to Sunday for a number of the car parks; excluding the multi-storey car park.

### What benchmarking has been undertaken to inform level of fee/charge (when and frequency)?

Fees have been benchmarked when the parking strategy was developed The proposed Fees and charges are deemed average within the benchmarking exercise

### If significant change in charge, what consultation was undertaken with the general public?

Changes guided by Parking Strategy.

### Expected budgeted income

£900k

# POLICY, RESOURCES AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FEES & CHARGES SCHEDULE FROM 1 January 2023

DESCRIPTION OF CHARGE	VAT	T FEE	CHARGES April 2022-March 2023		CHARGES April 2023-March 2024	
			Excl VAT	Inc VAT	Excl VAT	Inc VAT

SERVICE AREA: PARKING

## CHARGING AREA: Offstreet Parking

## <u>Chatham Way</u>

Sunday Charge All day

Monday to Saturday					Chargeable period	d 24 Hours
30 mins	S	D	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1 hours	S	D	0.83	1.00	0.92	1.10
2 hours	S	D	1.67	2.00	1.83	2.20
2 hours with discount card	S	D	1.17	1.40	1.25	1.50
3 hours	S	D	2.50	3.00	2.75	3.30
4 hours	S	D	3.33	4.00	3.67	4.40
5 hours	S	D	4.17	5.00	4.58	5.50
6 hours	S	D	5.00	6.00	5.50	6.60
24 hours	S	D	6.67	8.00	7.33	8.80
Sunday Charge						
All day	S	D	0.00	0.00	0.92	1.10
Coptfold Road						
Monday to Saturday - 6:00am to 10:00pm						
30 mins	S	D	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1 hours	S	D	0.83	1.00	0.83	1.00
2 hours	S	D	1.67	2.00	1.67	2.00
3 hours	S	D	2.50	3.00	2.50	3.00
4 hours	S	D	3.33	4.00	3.33	4.00
5 hours	S	D	4.17	5.00	4.17	5.00
6 hours plus	S	D	5.00	6.00	5.00	6.00
Sunday Charge - 6:00am to 10:00pm						
All day	S	D	0.83	1.00	0.83	1.00
Lost Ticket	S	D	8.33	10.00	5.00	6.00
William Hunter Way						
Monday to Saturday					Chargeable period	d 24 Hours
30 mins	S	D	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1 hours	S	D	0.83	1.00	0.92	1.10
2 hours	S	D	1.67	2.00	1.83	2.20
2 hours with discount card	S	D	1.17	1.40	1.25	1.50
3 hours	S	D	2.50	3.00	2.75	3.30
4 hours	S	D	3.33	4.00	3.67	4.40
5 hours	S	D	4.17	5.00	4.58	5.50
6 hours	S	D	5.00	6.00	5.50	6.60
24 hours	S	D	6.67	8.00	7.33	8.80
Sunday Chargo						

1.10

0.83

S D

1.00

0.92

# POLICY, RESOURCES AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FEES & CHARGES SCHEDULE FROM 1 January 2023

		FEE	CHARGI April 2022-Mai		CHARGES	
DESCRIPTION OF CHARGE	VAI	FEE	-	nc VAT	April 2023-March 2024 Excl VAT Inc VAT	
SERVICE AREA: PARKING						
HARGING AREA: Offstreet Parking						
own Hall						
londay to Saturday					Chargeable pe	eriod 24 Hours
30 mins	S	D	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0
1 hours	S	D	0.83	1.00	0.92	1.1
2 hours	S	D	1.67	2.00	1.83	2.2
2 hours with discount card	S	D	1.17	1.40	1.25	1.
3 hours	S	D	2.50	3.00	2.75	3.
4 hours	S	D	3.33	4.00	3.67	4.
5 hours	S	D	4.17	5.00	4.58	5.
6 hours	S	D	5.00	6.00	5.50	6.
24 hours	S	D	6.67	8.00	7.33	8.8
unday Charge						
All day	S	D	0.00	0.00	0.92	1.1
ing Georges Playing Fields						
londay to Sunday 6:00am - 7:00pm						
30 mins	S	D	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0
1 hour	S	D	0.83	1.00	0.92	1.
2 hour	S	D	1.67	2.00	1.83	2.
2 hours with discount card	S	D	1.17	1.40	1.25	1.
3 hours	S	D	2.50	3.00	2.75	3.3
4 hours	S	D	3.33	4.00	3.67	4.4
5 hours	S	D	4.17	5.00	4.58	5.
6 hours	S	D	5.00	6.00	5.50	6.
Over 6 hours	S	D	6.67	8.00	7.33	8.
onday to Sunday 6:00am - 7:00pm						
Mini-bus - All Day	S		12.50	15.00	14.17	17.
Coach - All Day	S	D	25.00	30.00	27.50	33.
ngatestone						

Note - This is for Bell Mead and Market Square Monday to Saturday 8:00am - 6:00pm

### Friars Avenue

Maximum stay 3 hours no return for 4 hours

Monday to Saturday					Chargeable period	24 Hours
30 mins	S	D	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1 hours	S	D	0.83	1.00	0.92	1.10
2 hours	S	D	1.67	2.00	1.83	2.20
2 hours with discount card	S	D	1.17	1.40	1.25	1.50
3 hours	S	D	2.50	3.00	2.75	3.30
Sunday Charge						
All day	S	D	0.83	1.00	0.92	1.10

## Hunters Avenue

Maximum stay 3 hours no return for 4 hours

Monday to Saturday					Chargeable period	24 Hours
30 mins	S	D	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1 hours	S	D	8.93	1.00	0.92	1.10
2 hours	S	D	1.67	2.00	1.83	2.20
2 hours with discount card	S	D	1.17	1.40	1.25	1.50
3 hours	S	D	2.50	3.00	2.75	3.30
Sunday Charge						
All day	S	D	0.83	1.00	0.92	1.10

# POLICY, RESOURCES AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FEES & CHARGES SCHEDULE FROM 1 January 2023

DESCRIPTION OF CHARGE	VAT	FEE	CHARGES April 2022-March 2023	CHARGES April 2023-March 2024
			Excl VAT Inc VAT	Excl VAT Inc VAT

SERVICE AREA: PARKING

CHARGING AREA: Offstreet Parking - Season Tickets and Penalty Charge Notices

## Season Tickets - Standard Charge - No refund

7 days 1 month 3 months 6 months 12 months	S S S S	D D D D	30.00 93.33 271.67 518.33 935.00	36.00 112.00 326.00 622.00 1,122.00	33.33 100.00 300.00 566.67 1,025.00	40.00 120.00 360.00 680.00 1,230.00
Note - For Coptfold Road, William Hunter Way*, Friars Avenue, Hunter Avenue and Eagle Way car parks * -No new season tickets will be offered for William Hunter Way Car Park.						
Penalty Charge Notice						
Higher Level Penalty Charge Notice Higher Level Penalty Charge Notice (if paid within 14 days) Lower Level Penalty Charge Notice Lower Level Penalty Charge Notice (if paid within 14 days)	0 0 0 0	S S S S	70.00 35.00 50.00 25.00	70.00 35.00 50.00 25.00	70.00 35.00 50.00 25.00	70.00 35.00 50.00 25.00

Note: Set through national legislation.